From,

010

Ravindra Kumar III, Special Judge (E.C. Act.), Gorakhpur

To,

The Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad

Through: The District Judge, Gorakhpur

Subject: Compliance of Hon'ble Court's Letter No. 11718/IV-F-82(Pesnsion)/Admin. (A) Dated 31.08.2024 regarding option for Old Pension Scheme

Sir,

Respectfully I have to submit that in compliance of Government Order No. 14/2024/Sa-3-243/X-2024/301(1)/2024 dated 28.06.2024 of the Government of Uttar Pradesh and letter No. 9691/IV-F-82(Pension)/ Admin. (A) dated: July. 16, 2024 of Hon'ble High court, I have already sent a letter with endorsement of Respected District Judge, Gorakhpur letter no. 1381/ I Dated/ Gorakhpur 05.08.2024 with duly filled in option form opting for Old Pension Scheme. Vide Hon'ble Court's Letter No. 11718/IV-F-82(Pesnsion)/Admin. (A) Dated 31.08.2024, I have been directed to provide option form with recommendation/consent of Head of Office. In compliance of said letter of the Hon'ble Court, I am enclosing duly filled in option form bearing recommendation/consent of Respected District Judge, Gorakhpur.

I, therefore, request your goodself to place the application before Hon'ble Court.

With Regards.

Dated: 07.09.2024

Encl. 1- Duly Filled in Option Form Yours sincerely,

Losgom

(Ravindra Kumar- III) 7 • 9 • 2024 Special Judge (EC.Act.), Gorakhpur JO Code No.- UP 6313

Office of the District Judge Gorakhpur Letter No. 154.9. Dated/Gorakhpur/ 0.2.9.24

FORWARDED District Judge शासनादेश संख्या- 20/2024/सा-3-276/ दस-2024/ 301(1)/2024 दिनांकित 11, जुलाई,

2024 का संलग्नक:-

विकल्प पत्र

 नामः- वर्तमान पदनामः- वेतनमानः- वर्तमान विभाग का नामः- राज्य सरकार के अधीन प्रथम निय 	रवीन्द्र कुमार III विशेष न्यायाधीश (ई.सी. एक्ट), गोरखपुर। J5-1,44,840-1,94,460 न्याय विभाग कि के पद पर भर्ती हेतु विज्ञप्ति जारी करने वाले विभाग का
नामः-	न्याय विभाग (द्वारा- उत्तर प्रदेश लोक सेवा आयोग,
6. विज्ञप्ति की तिथि:-	इलाहाबाद) 15 नबम्बर 2003 (विज्ञापन संख्या- A-2/E-1/2003) (रोजगार समाचार दिनांक 22-28 नवम्बर 2003 में प्रकाशित)
7. विज्ञप्ति के सापेक्ष नियुक्ति की तिथिः	-26 मई 2006 (उत्तर प्रदेश शासन नियुक्ति अनुभाग-4)
8. योगदान की तिथिः- 9. जन्मतिथिः- 10. सेवानिवृत्ति की तिथिः-	संख्या-2430/दो-4-06-32(1)/2001 टी.सी1 14.06.2006 06.03.1974 31.03.2034

में रवीन्द्र कुमार III पुत्र श्री राम बिलास सिंह शासनादेश संख्या- 14/2024/सा-3-243/ दस-2024/ 301(1)/2024 दिनांक 28 जून, 2024 के अंतर्गत पुरानी पेंशन योजना में सम्मिलित होने का विकल्प देता हूँ। मेरे द्वारा दिया गया यह विकल्प अंतिम समझा जाए।

> हस्ताक्षर 🔨 🖓 ७, २०२५ नामः- रवीन्द्र कुमार III (JO Code No. UP 6313) पदनामः- विशेष न्यायाधीश (ई.सी. एक्ट), गोरखपुर।

घोषणा पत्र

मैं रवीन्द्र कुमार III, विशेष न्यायाधीश (ई.सी.एक्ट), गोरखपुर यह घोषणा करता हूँ कि उपरोक्त क्रम संख्या-01 से 10 तक अंकित तथ्य मेरी जानकारी में सहीं है तथा मेरे द्वारा कोई भी तथ्य छिपाया नहीं गया है।

हस्ताक्षर २०२५ नामः- रवीन्द्र कुमार III (JO Code No. UP 6313)

पदनामः- विशेष न्यायाधीश (ई.सी. एक्ट), गोरखपुर।

संबंधित कार्यालयाध्यक्ष/विभागाध्यक्ष द्वारा भरा जायेगा

श्री रवीन्द्र कुमार III, पदनाम विशेष न्यायाधीश (ई.सी.एक्ट), गोरखपुर को उपरोक्त तथ्यों के आधार पर पुरानी पेंशन योजना में सम्मिलित किये जाने हेतु इस विभाग की संस्तुति/सहमति प्रदान की जाती है।

> कार्यालयाध्यक्ष/विभागाध्यक्ष की संस्तुति जनपुद् न्याबाधाश आरखपुर